
E.—ll 8

A3—Positions graded according to Salaries in certain Districts suggested, but not
adopted in the Report of the Commission.

* Including the following counties and areas : Mangonui, Hokianga, Bay of Islands, Hobson, Whangarei,
Otamatea, Rodney, Waitemata, Eden, Manukau, Franklin, Coromandel, Thames, Groat Barrier Island, and Waiheke
and Little Barrier Islands.

t Including Ohmcmuri, Waikato, Raglan, Piako, Waipa, Matamata, Tauranga, Kawhia, Waitomo, Awakino,
West Taupo.'East Taupo, Rotorua, Whakatane, Opotiki, and Ohura.

B.—GRADES OF SCHOOLS.

[As in the A tables, the grades of schools are the grades under the Education Act, 1914, in
accordance with the average attendance of the year 1914. The number of schools is arrived at
by taking each group of part-time schools, or each group of main and side schools, as one
school—that is, the number of schools is the number of graded schools each having a sole or
head teacher. The percentages show the proportion of the total number of graded schools that
there arejin each grade.]

B1.—Grades of Schools in Present Districts.
(a.) Actual Numbers.

1
Over £110,

i.e., all
Graded

Positions.

srcentages of Column 1
2

Over £220.
3

Over
£280.

4
Over

£330.

5
Over
£410. Over

£220.
Over Over
£280. £330.
Over
£280.

Over
£330.

Over
£410.

(i.)
Nelson, Grey, and

Westland (com-
bined)

279 83 L8 11 4 29-7 6-5 5-06-5 5-0 14

(ii.)
Nelson, Grey, West-

land, and Marl-
borough (com-
bined)

356 103 22 17 5 28-9 6-2 4-86-2 4-8 14

(iii.)
North Auckland* ..
Waikatof

10-1 6-8
6-4 5-9

3-3
0-5

779
390

296
115

79
25

53
23

26
2

38-0
29-5

10-1
6-4

6-8
5-9

0. 1. 2.

Grai

3.

Grades.ides.

4. 5. 6.
* Total
Attend" Num

f
ber

7- anoe- Schools.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Wellington ..
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson

16
2
9

12
13
40
14
7
8
6
2

17
10

118
25
64
40
37
27
44
13
14
58
26
71
53

166
24
35
36
26

9
18
4
6

45
27
62
42

169
41
71
44
39
12
32

5
6

73
22
68
57

29
3

13
11
6
2
5
3
1

14
3

12
11

19
3

11
11
13
0
1
0
0

11
1

10
4

7
1
4
2
0
0
1
0
0
3
1
3
2

21
2
2
9
3
1
2
1
0

11
4

11
2

43,185
5,695

14,342
17,484
11,088
2,283
5.851
1,788
1,106

21.056
5,593

19,790
9,408

545
101
209
165
137
91

117
33
35

221
86

254
181

Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland

Total 156 590 500 639 113 84 24 69 158,669 2,175


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

