E.—11.

A3—Positions graded according to Salaries in certain Districts suggested, but not adopted in the Report of the Commission.

	Over £110, i.e., all Graded Positions.	2 Over £220.	3 Over £280.	4 Over £330.	5 Over £410.	Percentages of Column 1				
						Over £220.	Over £280.	Over £330.	Over £410.	
(i.) Nelson, Grey, and Westland (com- bined)	279	83	18	14	4	29.7	6.5	5.0	1.4	
(ii.) Nelson, Grey, West-land, and Marlborough (combined)	356	103	22	17	5	28.9	6.2	4.8	1.4	
(iii.) North Auckland* Waikato†	779 390	296 115	79 25	53 23	$rac{26}{2}$	38·0 29·5	10·1 6·4	6·8 5·9	3·3 0·5	

^{*} Including the following counties and areas: Mangonui, Hokianga, Bay of Islands, Hobson, Whangarei, Otamatea, Rodney, Waitemata, Eden, Manukau, Franklin, Coromandel, Thames, Great Barrier Island, and Waiheke and Little Barrier Islands.

† Including Ohinemuri, Waikato, Raglan, Piako, Waipa, Matamata, Tauranga, Kawhia, Waitomo, Awakino, West Taupo, East Taupo, Rotorua, Whakatane, Opotiki, and Ohura.

B.—GRADES OF SCHOOLS.

[As in the A tables, the grades of schools are the grades under the Education Act, 1914, in accordance with the average attendance of the year 1914. The number of schools is arrived at by taking each group of part-time schools, or each group of main and side schools, as one school—that is, the number of schools is the number of graded schools each having a sole or head teacher. The percentages show the proportion of the total number of graded schools that there are in each grade.]

B1.—Grades of Schools in Present Districts.

(a.) Actual Numbers.

		Grades.							Average	Total	
	!	0.	1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	Attend- ance.	Number of Schools.
Auckland		16	118	166	169	29	19	7	21	43,185	545
Taranaki		$2 \mid$	25	24	41	3	3	1	2	5,695	101
Wanganui		9	64	. 35	71	13	11	4	2	14,342	209
Wellington		12	40	36	44	11	11	2	9	17,484	165
Hawke's Bay		13	37	26	39	6	13	0	3	11,088	137
Marlborough		40	27	9	12	2	0	0	1	2,283	91
Nelson		14	44	18	32	5	1	1	2	5,851	117
Grey		7	13	4	5	3	0	0	1	1,788	33
Westland		8	14	6	6	1	0	0	0	1,106	35
North Canterbury		6	58	45	73	14	11	3	11	21,056	221
South Canterbury		2	26	27	22	3	1	1	4	5,593	86
Otago		17	71	62	68	12	10	3	11	19,790	254
Southland	• •	10	53	42	57	11	4	2	2	9,408	181
Total		156	590	500	639	113	84	24	69	158,669	2,175